Anglo/Welsh Indoor Championships
British Indoor Championships

Chill Factoré, Manchester
13th/14%h August 2016 INDOOR SKI
CHAMPIONSHIPS

Race Bulletin No 2: Acceptance

The Anglo/Welsh and British Indoor Ski Championships are to be held at the Chill Factor®, Manchester on
Saturday 13" and Sunday 14" August 2016. This event weekend is organised by Snowsport England. We
would like to thank the management and staff of the Chill Factor® and all volunteers for their assistance,
without whom there would be not be a race.

Entry Criteria

Each race will be a special slalom consisting of 2 runs down two different courses.

Each race is open to racers registered with their respective home nation in the following categories:

U14, Ule6, U18, U21, Seniors and Masters.

Entry requirement is 300 seed points or less for the Anglo Welsh Indoor Championships and 250 for the
British Indoor Championships as published in the Alpine Race Bulletin February 2014

The number of entrants is limited to a maximum of 180. Therefore, in the event of the race being
oversubscribed, acceptance will be determined by seedpoints using the iBARTS list current as at the closing
date for entries. Racers with lower seedpoints will be given preference. The seedpoint cut-off for the
races are as follows:

Anglo-Welsh Indoor Championships: 300 iBARTS points or below

British Indoor Champiunships: 250 iBARTS points or below

There will also be an U10/U12 race held on each day between runs 1 and 2 of the main slalom race. The
format for this event will be 2 runs through a stubbies course, of which the fastest of the runs will count for
prizes. This race is open to registered racers in the Under 10 category (YOB 2008-2007) and Under 12 (2006-
2005) and will not be seeded.

Acceptance

Anglo Welsh Indoor Championships

All valid entries up to 8am on Saturday 6% August have been accepted. Entries have been received from
71 racers (30 female and 41 male) and 37 racers (17 female and 20 male) for the U10/U12 race.

Entries from racers with a note by their name on the enclosed acceptance list were provisionally accepted,
and must see the Race Secretary on race day to validate their entry prior to collecting their bib. Notes are
as follows:

S requires the entry form to be signed/adjustment to entry form

P requires payment/payment adjustment of £29.00 race entry fee.

R requires proof of registration

British Indoor Championships
All valid entries up to 8am on Saturday 6% August have been accepted. Entries have been received from
72 racers (29 female and 43 male) and 41 racers (19 female and 22 male) for the U10/U12 race.

Entries from racers with a note by their name on the enclosed acceptance list were provisionally accepted,
and must see the Race Secretary on race day to validate their entry prior to collecting their bib. Notes are



as follows:

S requires the entry form to be signed/adjustment to entry form

P requires payment/payment adjustment of £29.00 race entry fee.

R requires proof of registration

Non-Acceptance

The following racer was not accepted due to failure to meet the 250 seed point cut off limit based upon
iBARTS Seed List 2016.4

Reg.
Nig YOB Category Name Sex Club
20331 2002 ul6 LUCAS Oliver M WM

Some of the above racers are entered in the Anglo Welsh Indoor Championships on the Saturday and if
successful in achieving the required seed points may ask for their entries for these races to be accepted
subject to the agreement of the National Seeder. Any competitor who is not successful in gaining entry to
this race will have a refund of the race entry fee.

Late Entries

As the race is not yet full the online entry system will remain open until 7pm on Wednesday 10t
August with no late entry fee. Any entries received after this deadline will attract a fee of £39.00
per race day.

Protests and late entry acceptance confirmation

The Race Secretary must receive protests against non-acceptance of entries in writing by 4pm Wednesday
10" August 2016. Results of protests may be obtained by phoning the Race Secretary on Wednesday 10%"
August between 8pm and 9pm.

Start Order

The start order will be drawn at the Jury meeting on Wednesday 10" August 2016 using the iBARTS Indoor
Seed List 2016.4

This seed list can be found on the web site www.gbski.com The start lists will be published on
www.britski.org and on the official notice board on the morning of the race.

For the first run the top 15 seeded competitors will be drawn, with competitors seeded 16th onwards
running in seed point order. The second and final run will be in time order based on the time from the first
run with Top 30 reversed and both runs must be completed.

For the Under 10 and under 12s in the first run they will be randomly drawn, with the girls going first
followed by the boys. In the second run the start order will be reversed. the girls will go first followed by
the boys.


http://www.gbski.com/
http://www.britski.org/

Programme

The times given below are provisional and may alter on the day, but in order to meet the tight timescales
please ensure you are ready to start on time and listen carefully for any announcements.

ANGLO WELSH INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS, SATURDAY 13t AUGUST 2016
CHAMPIONSHIP SLALOM and U10/U12s RACE

07.30 Officials Access

07.45 Race Office opens for registration/bib issue/lift pass issue
08.00 - 09.00 Warm-up on RACE SIDE of slope

08.30 Race Officials Meeting

09.00-09.30 Course Setting Run 1

09.35-10.05 Course Inspection Run 1

10.10 First Run

10.50-11.10 Course Inspection Stubbies Under 10/12s
11.15-11.45 Under 10/12's Race 1%t & 2"Y Run

11.45-12.00 Course prep 2" Run

12.00-12.25 Course Inspection Run 2

13.00 Second Run

14.00 Fun Race - provisional (Details to be announced)
15.15 Prize Giving

BRITISH INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS, SUNDAY 14t AUGUST 2016

CHAMPIONSHIP SLALOM and U10/U12s RACE

07.00 Officials Access/Course Setting Run 1
07.15 Race Office opens for registration/bib issue/lift pass issue
07.30-08.15 Warm-up

07.45-08.00 Race Officials Meeting

08.15-08.45 Course Inspection Run 1

08.50 First Run

09.45-10.10 Course Inspection Stubbies Under 10/12s
10.15-10.45 Under 10/12's Race 1°t & 2" Run
10.45-11.15 Course setting/prep 2™ Run

11.15-11.45 Course Inspection Run 2

11.55 Second Run

13.45 Prize Giving

Every attempt will be made to keep to the event schedule; however, the organisers reserve the right to
amend the schedule as appropriate.

The Chill Factor® Building will not be open before the times shown above

Open Practice/Warm-up on the slope is included as part of the entry fee. Please note that Warm-up on the
Saturday will be on the Race Side of the slope Thereafter, if racers wish to ski on the non-race section of
the slope, they will have to pay at the standard rate available to the general public. Any racer who elects
to ski on the non-race slope must bear in mind that the slope is open to the general public and extreme
care will be needed. Chill Factore® staff will remove anyone skiing in an inconsiderate manner and there will
be no refund of unused fees.

All racers are advised to read the revised race manual available at: www.gbski.com /www.britski.org
ANY changes or additions to the rules will be available there.



http://www.gbski.com/
http://www.britski.org/

During open practice bibs MUST BE WORN so that the number is visible from back and front. Racers
without a bib will be asked to leave the slope.

Race Rules / Health & Safety / Drug testing

All racers are advised to read the revised race manual available at: www.gbski.com /www.britski.org.

ANY changes or additions to the rules will be available there. Please also note the latest helmet rules
for this season (published in December 2015) will apply to this race. They can be found at
http://www.gbski.com/docstore/OTHER/Helmets%20for%20Alpine%20Ski%20Racing%20V5.pdf

e Access to the slope is for officials and racers only. Coaches may accompany their racers during
course inspection only but must be on skis or blades.

e Race trainers/coaches who accompany their racers must be qualified and carry the relevant
accreditation issued by the race office on the day.

e  Ski preparation is not allowed anywhere inside the Chill Factore

e Ski boots may be worn on the ground floor only between the slope and the race office area. Racers
and officials who wish to go elsewhere in the centre must wear street footwear.

e Inspection on foot by either racers or coaches is not permissible
e Racers will be advised of the method of inspection prior to the start of course inspection.

Awards

Anglo Welsh Championships

Awards for overall 1st, 2nd & 3rd Male & Female racers will be presented.

Also awards for 1st 2nd 3rd male & female in the following age groups, as well as 1* place English and 1°*
place Welsh male and female racers:

U14 2004-2003 U16 2002-2001 U18 2000-1999 U21 1998-1996 ‘
SEN 19951-1987 MAS 1986 -

Awards for 1st, 2nd & 3rd Male & Female racers will also be presented for U10 and U12 categories in the
U10/U12 race.

British Championships
Awards for overall 1st, 2nd & 3rd Male & Female racers will be presented. Also awards for 1st 2nd 3rd male
& female in the above age groups

Awards for 1st, 2nd & 3rd Male & Female racers will also be presented for U10 and U12 categories in the
U10/U12 race.

Race Office

The Race Office will be the Race Secretary’s address until 4pm Friday 12t August 2016 after which the Race
Secretary will only be contactable by phone. It will then be located at the Chill Factor® from 7.30am on
Saturday 13t August 2016.


http://www.gbski.com/
http://www.britski.org/
http://www.gbski.com/docstore/OTHER/Helmets%20for%20Alpine%20Ski%20Racing%20V5.pdf

Withdrawals

Excepts as noted below, race entry fees are non-refundable.

Racers withdrawing on medical grounds may obtain a £10 refund of their entry fee if they apply to the
Race Secretary and provide certified medial evidence to support their application.

Race bibs
Race bibs must be returned to the finish marshal on completion of their final run. Failure to do so

will result in a charge of £25.00 for each missing bib.

First Aid
First aid cover will be provided by the Chill Factor® .

Photography

Racers who do not wish to be photographed by any accredited photographer must notify the Race
Secretary in writing by the end of race registration. Please email the Race Secretary at
alanleasabullock@hotmail.co.uk if you do not wish to be photographed.

Refreshments
Refreshments are available at a number of outlets within the Chill Factor® complex and food will be
available from the bar on the 1% Floor.

PLEASE READ AND ABIDE BY THE CHILL FACTOR® RULES AS DETAILED ON THE ATTACHED PAGE


mailto:alanleasabullock@hotmail.co.uk

RACE ORGANISATION

Chief of Race: Anglo Welsh Indoor Championships
Lloyd Jenkins

Tel: 07946 508851
Email : lloyd@jenkins.gb.com

Race Secretary

Leasa Bullock

2 Newbirch House Farm
Cotes

Swynnerton

STONE

Staffs

ST15 0QQ

Tel: 07970 597256
Email : alanleasabullock@hotmail.co.uk

Child Welfare Officer
Karen Conde

Tel: 07725 884043
Email : Karen.conde@bromford.co.uk

Chief of Race: British Indoor Championships
Dermot Flahive

Tel: 07879 445825
Email : Dermot.flahive@sky.com



mailto:lloyd@jenkins.gb.com
mailto:Dermot.flahive@sky.com
mailto:alanleasabullock@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:Karen.conde@bromford.co.uk

Nearest accommodation is:

Travelodge Manchester, Trafford Park Hotel, 17 Trafford Way, Urmston, Manchester, M17 8DD
Premier Inn, Trafford Centre North, 18-20 Trafford Boulevard, Urmston, Greater Manchester M41 7JE
Premier Inn, West Trafford Quays, Trafford Centre, Manchester M17 8PG

Directions:
The Chill Factor® is situated next door to Manchester’s Trafford Centre, just off Junction 10 of M60
motorway. Please see the map below

For Sat Nav users the post code is M41 7JA



Chill Factor® Race Event Procedures 2016

CHANGING VILLAGE: Racers must only use the left hand side of the changing village. The benches on the
right hand side of the changing village (airlock side) are assigned for other Chill Factor® guests to wait for

their activity start time and to be collected by their instructor. Racers can also wait snow side, or in the
Sports bar upstairs.

BAGS: All racers bags must be stored in the lockers or bins provided on the left hand side of the changing
village OR in the race office. Any bags left on or under benches or on top of lockers in the changing village
or blocking exits will be removed by Chill Factor® staff.

SKI BOOTS/EQUIPMENT: NO Ski or Snowboard boots or equipment are allowed upstairs at any time. All
racers must remove their boots before they go upstairs in Chill Factore and place them into a bag. Any

skis/blades must also be placed into bags before going upstairs.

TICKETS: Chill Factor® will issue a race ticket through the race organisers to each competitor at bib issue.
These tickets MUST be used to gain access to the slope through the airlock doors in the changing village

AT ALL TIMES. Jumping over, climbing past or ducking under the turnstiles is not allowed under any
circumstances. This ticket only gives you access to the slope to compete in the races. It does not qualify
you to have practice time on the slope.

SKIS: Ski’s must be stored in the ski racks provided by Chill Factor® at the bottom of the race side of the
main slope. Skis must not at any time be left blocking any other snow side activity, entrance, and doorway

or fire equipment. Access to skis store at the bottom of the slope with be for officials and racers wearing
bibs only. Any skis left not in the racks on the correct race side of the main slope will be removed by Chill
Factore staff.

BIBS: Race bibs issued to each racer must be worn at all times when in the changing village or snow side.

They should be worn correctly and the number clearly visible to confirm your eligibility to be there.

Spectators and competitors when not competing can wait and view the race from the Sports Bar or the
balcony. Coaches who wish to accompany their racers for course inspection must obtain a lift pass from
the race office, which should be used to access the slope through the air lock. Jumping over, climbing past
or ducking under the turnstiles is not allowed under any circumstances.

All of the food and drink outlets within Chill Factor® are franchised and not run by the Chill Factor®. Please
do not consume your food and beverages within any of the tenants own cafes, restaurant seating areas
or on the slope. Ski preparation is not permitted anywhere within the Chill Factor® building.

Failure to comply could result in the Chill Factore withdrawing your lift pass and/or excluding you from the
building.
The organisers will not accept any responsibility for valuables and other items left unattended

FAILURE TO COMPLY COULD RESULT IN THE CHILL FACTOR® WITHDRAWING YOUR LIFT PASS
AND/OR EXCLUDING YOU FROM THE BUILDING



U10 / U12

22900 Holly
22055 Caitlin
22791 Amelia
22729 Amber
22820 Charlotte
22524 Grace
42044 Heather
21621 Charlotte
45253 Megan
22115 Anna
45245 Ffion
22136 Emilia
22859 Daisy
22858 Abigail
36598 Lauren
21727 Amy
22892 Holly

22673 Liam
22780 Adam
22819 Henry
23397 William
21827 Charlie
45262 Harri
41966 Steffan
36894 Frederick
36642 Lewis
33444 lan
21604 Alex
23186 Adam
22771 Charlie
23345 Jack
36744 Nathan
21121 Kayne
22123 Jacob
23253 Freddie
21786 Jack
21837 Kieran

ARLOTT
BALDWIN
BARBER
FENNELL
GILES
HARRISON
HESLOP
HOLMES
INGLE
KAMALY-ASL
LEWIS
ORZEL
PUTMAN
PUTMAN
RAE
STOKOE
TUTT

ATKINSON
BOODEEA
BOYES-HUNTER
BROADBENT
DEEM
HODSON
HODSON
HORN
MCKEY
MENZIES
OGDEN
ORZEL
QUINN
SIMCOX
SMITH
STANWAY
SUNDIN
WEBB
WILLIAMS
WOOLLEY

2005
2006
2006
2007
2006
2005
2006
2005
2007
2005
2007
2006
2007
2006
2005
2005
2007

2007
2007
2007
2008
2005
2008
2005
2005
2006
2007
2005
2008
2007
2005
2005
2005
2006
2008
2005
2005

ul2
ul2
ul2
ul10
ul2
ul2
ul2
ul2
ul10
ul2
ul10
ul2
ul1o0
ul2
ul2
ul2
u10

ul1o0
u10
u10
u10
ul2
ul1o0
Uiz
Uiz
Uiz
u1o0
Uiz
u1o0
u1o0
Uiz
Uiz
Uiz
Uiz
u1o0
Uiz
Uiz

Anglo Welsh IndoorChampionships 2016 Acceptance List

HEM
MSR
SZR
MID
MID
PND
CAR
PND
NWSC
MSR
CAR
MID
TSN
TSN
MUC
TSC
HEM

CHT
SZR
MSR
WM
MID
WWS
WWSC

MUC
NOR
MID
SZR
TEL
ASC
SMK
LIO
SCM
MSR
MID

HEM
DRA

WM

MSR

SZR

MSR

CAR

WM

TSN

TSN

TSC

Chatham
SZR

TEL
DRA
DRA

SSC

ATC

EVO

SZR

AMB

LIO

SRR
EVO



12570 Amanda
21734 Molly
22943 Charlotte
21139 Rowena
20860 Maisie
21270 Chloe
19531 Daisi
41986 Isabel
23353 Jennifer
41968 Georgia
22176 Ella
41007 Emily
41705 Georgia
18617 Maxine
41816 Georgia
21024 Ellie
19677 Lois
21509 Jemima
21510 Maisie
23069 Isabelle
45246 Seren
31423 Holly
19781 Shannon
22127 Aimee
23340 Aimee
20599 Nicole
31007 Kate
21794 Lydia
36871 Robyn
20317 Kirsten

ALLDRIDGE
ATKINSON
BLYTH

BURKINSHAW

BURTON
CHAPMAN
DANIELS
EVANS
FINCH
FURLONG
GILES
GODDARD
HALLETT
HANCOCK
HYETT
JACKSON
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
LANDER
LEWIS
MCKEY
POTTER
PULLAN
SCOTT
SHERING
TAYLOR
WAGSTAFF
WALKER
WALTON

1991 SEN
2001 U16
1999 U18
1979 MAS
2002 U16
2003 U14
2002 U16
2000 U18
2002 U16
2000 U18
2003 U14
1987 SEN
1996 U21
1997 U21
2000 U18
2002 U16
2001 U16
2004 U14
2003 U14
2002 U16
2003 U14
2003 U14
2001 U16
2000 U18
1999 U18
2000 U18
1997 U21
1998 U21
2003 U14
2000 U18

Anglo Welsh IndoorChampionships 2016 Acceptance List
FEMALE

SMK
CHT
HEM
MSR
LIO
TSC
MSR
ASR
MSR
CAR
MID
GLO
GLO
MID
CAR
MID
RAV
LIO
LIO
HEM
CAR

MSR
RAV
TSN
GSR
PND

LIO

SPR
CHT

MSR
LIO

BSA

DRA

DRA
DRA
SMK

DRA
EVO
LIO
LIO

CAR

GSR
PPS

SBR
GSR

LIO

0.25
140.93
105.2
54.75
50.42
169.13
52.76
246.26
188.73
192.6
236.34
39.1
10.21
62.32
128.78
76.13
34.05
217.3
105.25
151.74
260.81
109.31
28.08
97.25
211.8
23.09
30.65
188.22
253.4
57.78



22821 Christian
22009 Byron
21626 Andrew
19713 Harry
20284 Callum
36750 Kyle
41831 Alex
20572 Mikey
21666 Lucas
41985 Harrison
18916 Oliver
22915 Will
17468 Jim
20717 Jacob
22214 Kristian
4039 Roger
20766 Charles
22484 Thomas
20331 Oliver
31540 Scott

ALLEN
APPLETON
ATKINSON
BOTY
CORMACK
COWAN
DAVIES
DUNNE
ELLIS
EVANS
FARR
FORSTER
GIBB
HALLETT
HOOK
HUGHES
HUMPHREYS
JINKS
LUCAS
MCINTYRE

31314 Christophe MCLEW

19673 Alex
21815 Charles
22902 Malcolm
31283 Ross
31282 Kieran
19135 John
19569 Thomas
22124 Benjamin
13217 Anthony
20683 Craig
41999 Samuel
31036 Ross
41661 Cyffin
20884 Joseph
21052 Jack
21051 Thomas
30923 Owen
19051 Oliver
21811 Oliver
23335 Patrick

MOLLIEX
MUSTON
NAYLOR
NESBITT
NESBITT
NORRIS
RASCAGNERES
SCOTT
SHARP
SPEED
STADEN
TAYLOR
THOMAS
THOMPSON
UPTON
UPTON
VINTER
WEEKS
WELLS
WHITTAKER

2001
2001
1967
1997
1966
1999
2002
2002
2004
2000

ulé6
ulé6
MAS
u21
MAS
ul8
ulé6
ulé6
ul4
Ul8

1995 SEN

2004
1961
1999

ulsd
MAS
ul8

1992 SEN

1969
2001
2001
2002
2002
2001
1973
2002
1942
2002
2000
1961
2000
2003
1968
1999
2001

MAS
uleé
uleé
uleé
uleé
uleé
MAS
uleé
MAS
uleé
uls8
MAS
uUls8
ul4
MAS
uls8
uleé

1995 SEN

2000
2003
2004
2001
2001
2001

uUls8
ul4
ul4
uleé
ule6
ule6

1994 SEN

2001

ule6

Anglo Welsh IndoorChampionships 2016 Acceptance List
MALE

MSR
HEM
CHT

HEM
HEM

MSR
LIO
ASR
PPS
RAV
CHT
PPS
ALD
NWSC
HEM
MID
WM
BSC
GSR
MSR
MSR
MSR
GSR
GSR
HEM
MSR
RAV
HEM
ASR

GSR

DRA
NOR
MID
MID
GSR

MID
ASR

LIO

SMK
GSR
JRS
SRR
EVO

PPS
RAV

PPS

DRA
WM
BSC
GSR

GSR
GSR
SAS
JRS

RAV

FPS
GSR
DRA
HEM
AMB

GSR
DRA

149.17
67.36
139.78
78.45
170.29
115.99
155.56
111.28
130.58
224.76
19.31
285.36
150.77
60.85
167.98
96.26
149.15
135.22
254.73
138.76
71.15
52
198.92
296.22
77.64
92.22
121.05
40.52
177.04
155.04
103.26
176.64
42.19
180.82
116.92
96.1
84.61
52.06
24.63
158.2
151.66



u1o uU12

22900 Holly
22055 Caitlin
22791 Amelia
36902 Christina
22729 Amber
22820 Charlotte
22524 Grace
42044 Heather
21621 Charlotte
22812 Maggie
22115 Anna
45245 Ffion
23500 Isabel
22136 Emilia
22859 Daisy
22858 Abigail
36598 Lauren
21727 Amy
22892 Holly

22673 Liam
22780 Adam
22819 Henry
21827 Charlie
36903 Nicholas
45262 Harri
41966 Steffan
36894 Frederick
21644 George
36642 Lewis
33344 lan
21604 Alex
23186 Adam
22905 Lewis
22771 Charlie
23345 Jack
36744 Nathan
21121 Kayne
22123 Jacob
23253 Freddie
21786 Jack
21837 Kieran

ARLOTT
BALDWIN
BARBER
DOW
FENNELL
GILES
HARRISON
HESLOP
HOLMES
HUMPHREYS
KAMALY-ASL
LEWIS
NOWELL
ORZEL
PUTMAN
PUTMAN
RAE

STOKOE
TUTT

ATKINSON
BOODEEA
BOYES-HUNTER
DEEM
DOW
HODSON
HODSON
HORN
HUMPHREYS
MCKEY
MENZIES
OGDEN
ORZEL
PARTON
QUINN
SIMCOX
SMITH
STANWAY
SUNDIN
WEBB
WILLIAMS
WOOLLEY

2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2006
2005
2006
2005
2007
2005
2007
2008
2006
2007
2006
2005
2005
2007

2007
2007
2007
2005
2008
2008
2005
2005
2005
2006
2007
2005
2008
2007
2007
2005
2005
2005
2006
2008
2005
2005

British Indoor Championships 2016 Acceptance List

U1z
u12
U1z
u10
u10
u12
U1z
u12
u12
u10
U1z
u10
u10
u12
u10
u12
u12
u12
u10

u10
u10
u10
u12
u10
u10
u12
u12
u12
u12
u10
u12
u10
u10
u10
u12
u12
u12
u12
u10
u12
u12

HEM
MSR
SZR
MuUC
MID
MID
PND
CAR
PND
MSR
MSR
CAR
LIO
MID
TSN
TSN
MUC
TSC
HEM

CHT
SZR
MSR
MID
MUC
WWS
WWSC

MSR

MUC
NOR
MID
TEL
SZR
TEL
ASC
SMK
LIO
SCM
MSR
MID

HEM

DRA

WM

MSR

SZR

MSR

CAR

LIO

WM

TSN

TSN

TSC

Chatham

SZR

TEL

DRA

DRA

SSC
ATC
EVO

SZR

AMB
LIO

SRR
EVO
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British Indoor Championships 2016 Acceptance List

FEMALE
12570 Amanda  ALLDRIDGE 1991 SEN SMK SPR F 0.25
21734 Molly ATKINSON 2001 U16 CHT CHT F 140.93
22943 Charlotte BLYTH 1999 U18 HEM F 105.2
20860 Maisie BURTON 2002 U16 LIO LIO F 50.42
21270 Chloe CHAPMAN 2003 U14 TSC F 169.13
19531 Daisi DANIELS 2002 U16 MSR BSA F 52.76
41986 Isabel EVANS 2000 U18 ASR F 246.26
23353 Jennifer  FINCH 2002 U16 MSR F 188.73
41968 Georgia  FURLONG 2000 U18 CAR DRA F 192.6
22176 Ella GILES 2003 U14 MID F 236.34
41007 Emily GODDARD 1987 SEN GLO DRA F 39.1
41705 Georgia  HALLETT 1996 U21 GLO DRA F 10.21
18617 Maxine HANCOCK 1997 U21 MID SMK F 62.32
41816 Georgia  HYETT 2000 U18 CAR F 128.78
21024 Ellie JACKSON 2002 U16 MID DRA F 76.13
19677 Lois JACKSON 2001 U16 RAV EVO F 34.05
21509 Jemima  JEFFERSON 2004 U14 LIO LIO F 217.3
21510 Maisie JEFFERSON 2003 U14 LIO LIO F 105.25
23069 Isabelle  LANDER 2002 U16 HEM K F 151.74
31423 Holly MCKEY 2003 U14 GSR F 109.31
19781 Shannon POTTER 2001 U16 MSR PPS F 28.08
22127 Aimee PULLAN 2000 U18 F 97.25
23340 Aimee SCOTT 1999 U18 RAV F 211.8
20599 Nicole SHERING 2000 U18 TSN SBR F 23.09
31007 Kate TAYLOR 1997 U21 GSR GSR F 30.65
21794 Lydia WAGSTAFF 1998 U21 PND F 188.22
20741 Mya WALTON 2004 U14 LIO LIO F 167.1
20317 Kirsten WALTON 2000 U18 LIO LIO F 57.78
18454 Bethany WIDDUP 1995 SEN AMB AMB F 16.24



MALE

12571 James
22009 Byron
21626 Andrew
19713 Harry

8713 Christophe

21260 Edward
20284 Callum
36750 Kyle
41831 Alex
20572 Mikey
21666 Lucas
41985 Harrison
18916 Oliver
17468 Jim
20717 Jacob
13315 Ashley
22214 Kristian
20766 Charles
22484 Thomas
31540 Scott

31314 Christophe

19673 Alex
21815 Charles
31283 Ross
31282 Kieran
19135 John
22680 Jose
19569 Thomas

22124 Benjamin

13217 Anthony
20683 Craig
31036 Ross
41661 Cyffin
20884 Joseph
19985 Adam
18652 Luke
21052 Jack
21051 Thomas
30923 Owen
19051 Oliver
21811 Oliver
18234 Thomas
23335 Patrick

ALLDRIDGE
APPLETON
ATKINSON
BOTY
CLARKE
CLARKE
CORMACK
COWAN
DAVIES
DUNNE
ELLIS
EVANS
FARR

GIBB
HALLETT
HILL

HOOK
HUMPHREYS
JINKS
MCINTYRE
MCLEW
MOLLIEX
MUSTON
NESBITT
NESBITT
NORRIS
PUELLO
RASCAGNERES
SCOTT
SHARP
SPEED
TAYLOR
THOMAS
THOMPSON
THORNTON
THORNTON
UPTON
UPTON
VINTER
WEEKS
WELLS
WHITE
WHITTAKER

British Indoor Championships 2016 Acceptance List

1988 SEN

2001
1967
1997
1959
2000
1966
1999
2002
2002
2004
2000

u16
MAS
u21
MAS
u18
MAS
u18
ul16
u16
ui4
u18

1995 SEN

1961
1999

MAS
u18

1993 SEN
1992 SEN

2001
2001
2002
2001
1973
2002
2002
2000
1961

u16
ul16
u16
ul6
MAS
ule6
u16
u18
MAS

1987 SEN

2000
2003
1968
1999
1995
2000
2003
2003
1998
2004
2001
2001
2001
1994
1992
2001

u18
ul4
MAS
u18
SEN
u18
ul14
ul4
u21
ul4
u16
ul6
u16
SEN
SEN
ul6

SMK
HEM
CHT

HEM
HEM
HEM
HEM

MSR
LIO
ASR
PPS
CHT
PPS
AMB
ALD
HEM
MID
BSC
GSR
MSR
MSR
GSR
GSR
HEM
MSR
MSR
RAV
HEM
ASR
GSR
DRA
NOR
LIO
LIO
MID
MID
GSR
MID
ASR
AMB
LIO

SPR

SAS

SMK
GSR
JRS
SRR
EVO

PPS

PPS

DRA
BSC
GSR

GSR
GSR
SAS

JRS

RAV

GSR
DRA
HEM
LIO

AMB

GSR
DRA

AMB

YA I I I I I NI GO

30.45
67.36
139.78
78.45
341.46
162.85
170.29
115.99
155.56
111.28
130.58
224.76
19.31
150.77
60.85
31.65
167.98
149.15
135.22
138.76
71.15
52
198.92
77.64
92.22
121.05
230.42
40.52
177.04
155.04
103.26
42.19
180.82
116.92
184.43
74.27
96.1
84.61
52.06
24.63
158.2
32.92
151.66



